Commonwealth of Kentucky
County Election Planning Report

County Name

ADAIR

Election

PRIMARY MAY 2024

Person Completing this Form

Name |LISA GREER
Title CLERK
Phone 270-384-2801

For in-person voting on Election Day, the County Board of Elections will (check one):
D_ Consolidate precincts and precinct election officers (Requires Form SBE 74);

_g_ Utilize the same consolidation plan that was used in a previous election (Requires previous Form SBE 74); or

Open all existing precincts.

Excused in-person absentee voting will occur (check one):
|:| Within the County Clerk’s office; or

In another location within the county (Requires Form SBE 74).

No-excuse in-person absentee voting will occur (check one):
D_ Within the County Clerk’s office; or

In another location within the county (Requires Form SBE 74).

Absentee ballot drop-boxes will be located (minimum of one location required):

ADAIR COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE, 424 PUBLIC SQUARE, STE 3, COLUMBIA

| have attached:

All required Form SBE 74 sheets ) M
02/07/24
Relevant Maps '

Signature Date
Supplemental Narrative



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Petition to Consolidate Precincts and Precinct Election Officers

County Name Precincts in Voting Location
ADAIR Precinct name Number of registered voters
Election Dates of Voting WHITE OAK A102 (445
Primary- MAY 8,9,10,13,14,15
Person Cbmpleting this Form EUNICE PELLYTO 760
N
PUE ofLISRGEEER LITTLE CAKE 591
Title CLERK
About Voting Location E COLUMBIA 995
Example: Tulip Poplar High, 123 Main Street, County High School
Name ADAIR CO CLERKS OFFICE OZARK 752
Address (424 PUBLIC SQ, ST3, COLUMBIA
Type  |EXCUSED IN PERSON VOTING S COL/HARMONY 1900
Number of Parking Spaces | Sufficient Parking Spaces? GLENSFORK 1062
40 YES
Voting Equipment to be Used GRADYVILLE/NELL|690
Number | Type of equipment
1 VERITY SCAN SPARKSVILLE 746
1 VERITY DUO
CO COLUMBIA#2 |761
cee. gttachment]

Narrative Plan (please attach additional sheets if needed)

1.) Why is this consolidation of these precincts desirable?
[ This is the same plan used in the last election

This is the location we have always used since this method of voting was established. Voters
know location and are custom to using this location for Excused-in person absentee voting.
Located in the middle of the county

2.) In what manner will Precinct Officers be assigned?
[ This location will be fully staffed with election officials

Location will be staffed by deputy clerks

3.) How will the voting location be publicized to voters? How will the location be noted as a "Vote Center?"

Newspaper, Radio, Online magazine, weekly shoppers goes everyhold, website

4.) How will the voting location serve as a focal point to meet the needs of a diverse community?

Only location ever been used. Located in the center of the county

SBE 74 (08/2023)



ATTACHMENT

MILLTOWN

WEST COLUMBIA
CANE VALLEY HOLMES
KNIFLEY

NORTH COLUMBIA

HURT

E101

E104

F101

F103

G101

G102

821

1297

1302

834

1020

1020



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Petition to Consolidate Precincts and Precinct Election Officers

G R

County Name Precincts in Voting Location
ADAIR Precinct name Number of registered voters
Election Dates of Voting WHITE OAK A102 |445
PRIMARY 2024, MAY 16,17,18
Person Completing this Form EUNICE PELLYTO 760
N
i, =EIS0 SREER LITTLE CAKE 591
Title CLERK
About Voting Location E COLUMBIA 995
Example: Tulip Poplar High, 123 Main Street, County High School
Name  [ADAIR CO COURTHOUSE ANNEX BASEMENT|  [0ZARK 752
Address (424 PUBLIC SQ. COLUMBIA
Type  |NO-EXCUSE ABSENTEE EARLY | |5 COL/HARMONY 1900
Number of Parking Spaces | Sufficient Parking Spaces? GLENSEORK 1062
40 YES
Voting Equipment to be Used GRADYVILLE/NELL|690
Number | Type of equipment
2 VERITY SCAN SPARKSVILLE 746
1 VERITY DUO
CO COLUMBIA#2 |761
Se attac/

Narrative Plan (please attach additional sheets if needed)

1.) Why is this consolidation of these precincts desirable?
@ This is the same plan used in the last election

This is the location we have always used since this method of voting was established. Voters
know location and are custom to using this location for Excused-in person absentee voting.
Located in the middle of the county

2.) In what manner will Precinct Officers be assigned?
M This location will be fully staffed with election officials

Location will be staffed by deputy clerks AND trained poll workers. Equalization of parties with
request for additional workers

3.) How will the voting location be publicized to voters? How will the location be noted as a "Vote Center?"

Newspaper, Radio, Online magazine, weekly shoppers goes everyhold, website

4.) How will the voting location serve as a focal point to meet the needs of a diverse community?

Only location ever been used. Located in the center of the county

SBE 74 (08/2023)



ATTACHMENT

MILLTOWN

WEST COLUMBIA
CANE VALLEY HOLMES
KNIFLEY

NORTH COLUMBIA

HURT

E101

€104

F101

F103

G101

G102

821

1297

1302

834

1020

1020



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Petition to Consolidate Precincts and Precinct Election Officers

County Name Precincts in Voting Location
ADAIR Precinct name Number of registered voters
Election Dates of Voting NORTH 1020
PRIMARY 2024,
Person Completing this Form CANEVALLEY/ HO 1020
Name [LISA GREER
Title CLERK

About Voting Location
Example: Tulip Poplar High, 123 Main Street, County High School

Name |TRINITY UM CHURCH

Address |2418 CAMPBELLSVILLE RD, COLUMBIA

Type ELECTION DAY

Number of Parking Spaces | Sufficient Parking Spaces?

50 YES

Voting Equipment to be Used

Number | Type of equipment

2 VERITY SCAN

1 VERITY DUO

Narrative Plan (please attach additional sheets if needed)

1.) Why is this consolidation of these precincts desirable?
[ This is the same plan used in the last election

We have always had these two precincts at this locations, but due to shortage of poll workers, we
consolidated these two precincts it helps with our struggle of poll workers. There would be no
changes for the voters, the sames ones will be the same

2.) In what manner will Precinct Officers be assigned?
B This location will be fully staffed with election officials

Location will be staffed by trained poll workers. Equalization of parties with request for additional
workers

3.) How will the voting location be publicized to voters? How will the location be noted as a "Vote Center?"

Newspaper, Radio, Online magazine, weekly shoppers goes everyhold, website

4.) How will the voting location serve as a focal point to meet the needs of a diverse community?

Only location ever been used.

SBE 74 (08/2023)



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Petition to Consolidate Precincts and Precinct Election Officers

County Name Precincts in Voting Location
ADAIR Precinct name Number of registered voters

Election Dates of Voting EAST COLUMBIA |995

PRIMARY 2024,
Person Completing this Form SO COLUMBIA HAIF@O
Name LISA GREER
Title CLERK
About Voting Location

Example: Tulip Poplar High, 123 Main Street, County High School
Name |WHEET FELLOWSHIP HALL

Address 11208 JAMESTOWN STREET
Type ELECTION DAY

Number of Parking Spaces | Sufficient Parking Spaces?

50 YES

Voting Equipment to be Used
Number | Type of equipment

2 VERITY SCAN
1 VERITY DUO

Narrative Plan (please attach additional sheets if needed)

1.) Why is this consolidation of these precincts desirable?
[l This is the same plan used in the last election

We have always had these two precincts at this locations, but due to shortage of poll workers, we
consolidated these two precincts it helps with our struggle of poll workers. There would be no
changes for the voters, the sames ones will be the same

2.) In what manner will Precinct Officers be assigned?
[ This location will be fully staffed with election officials

Location will be staffed by trained poll workers. Equalization of parties with request for additional
workers

3.) How will the voting location be publicized to voters? How will the location be noted as a "Vote Center?"

Newspaper, Radio, Online magazine, weekly shoppers goes everyhold, website

4.) How will the voting location serve as a focal point to meet the needs of a diverse community?

Only location ever been used.

SBE 74 (08/2023)



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Petition to Consolidate Precincts and Precinct Election Officers

County Name Precincts in Voting Location
ADAIR Precinct name Number of registered voters

Election Dates of Voting SOUTH CO #2 761

PRIMARY 2024,
Person Completing this Form WEST COLMBIA 1297
Name |LISA GREER
Title CLERK
About Voting Location

Example: Tulip Poplar High, 123 Main Street, County High School
Name JIM BLAIR CENTER (CHRISTIAN LIFE CENTER)

Address (901 HUDSON STREET
Type ELECTION DAY

Number of Parking Spaces | Sufficient Parking Spaces?

35 YES

Voting Equipment to be Used
Number | Type of equipment

2 VERITY SCAN
1 VERITY DUO

Narrative Plan (please attach additional sheets if needed)

1.) Why is this consolidation of these precincts desirable?
[ This is the same plan used in the last election

We have always had these two precincts at this locations, but due to shortage of poll workers, we
consolidated these two precincts it helps with our struggle of poll workers. There would be no
changes for the voters, the sames ones will be the same

2.) In what manner will Precinct Officers be assigned?
[l This location will be fully staffed with election officials

Location will be staffed by trained poll workers. Equalization of parties with request for additional
workers

3.) How will the voting location be publicized to voters? How will the location be noted as a "Vote Center?"

Newspaper, Radio, Online magazine, weekly shoppers goes everyhold, website

4.) How will the voting location serve as a focal point to meet the needs of a diverse community?

Only location ever been used.

SBE 74 (08/2023)




Adair County List of Precincts:

Precinct | Precinct Name Building Address City Zip
A102 “|White Oak Mary Carter Bldg 3401 Sano Rd Columbia |[42728
A104 Eunice Pellyton Al Gate 7624 Liberty Rd Columbia | 42728
A105 Little Cake ‘Al Gate 7624 Liberty Rd Columbia |[42728
B102 E. Columbia | Wheet Fellowship Hall | 1208 Jamestown ST Columbia |42728
Blo4a Ozark Leon Huff Bldg | 7692 Russell Springs Rd Columbia | 42728 |
C102 South Columbia Harmony '} Wheet Fellowship Hall | 1208 Jamestown St Columbia | 42728 |
C104 Glensfork Melson Ridge | Gaddie Office 4097 Hwy 55 S Columbia |42728
D101 Gradyville Nell -Gradyville General Store | 4731 Edmonton Rd Columbia | 42728
D103 | Sparksville Breeding " |Breeding Fire Dept 290 Fire Dept Rd Columbia | 42728
D104 South Columbia No. 2 lim Blair Center 901 Hudson St Columbia | 42728
E101 Milltown tewis Garrison Bldg 6980 Greensburg Rd Columbia | 42728
E104 = {West Columbia -Jim Blair Center 901 Hudson St Columbia |42728
F101 'Cane Valley Holmes Trinity Fellowship Hall 2252 Campbellsville Rd Columbia |42728
F103  {Knifley Roley Knifley Fire Dept Bldg 5130 Elkhorn Rd Columbia |42728
G101  !North Columbia Trinitiy Fellowship Hall | 2252 Campbellsville Rd Columbia |[42728
G102 Hurt VFW Building 500 Greenhills Rd Columbia |42728




Landon Edwards, PVA
424 Public Square

Courthouse Annex, Suite 2

Columbia, KY 42728
Office: 270-384-3673

Adair County

Property Valuation Administrator
Print Date: August 09, 2023

Aerial Date: Spring 2020

Maps to be used
for identification only,
E NOT for conveyance

1 inch = 20,833 feet
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